
TILLAMOOK COUNTY 
Tax Distribution   
Detail 

District Pg # 

Oceanside Water District 31 

OR Dept of Forestry/Forest Land Protection 32 

OR Dept of Forestry/State Fire Patrol 33 

Pacific City Joint Water & Sanitary 

Port of Garibaldi 

Port of Nehalem 

Port of Tillamook Bay   

TC ECD-911 

Till Bay Habitat & Estuary  

Till Soil & Water 

Tillamook Bay Community College 

Tillamook County Public Transit District 

Tillamook Fire District 

Tillamook School District #9 

Tillamook School District #9 B&C 

Tillamook Urban Renewal District 

Trask Drainage Dist 

Twin Rocks Sanitary 

Twin Rocks Water 

Watseco-Barview Water 

Willamette ESD 

Willamina School District #63J 

Wilson River Water 

34-35 
36 
37
38
39
40 
41
42 
43
44
 45
 46
 47
 48 
49 
50 
51
52 
53 
54

District Pg # 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Beaver Wtr 

City of Bay City 

City of Garibaldi 

City of Manzanita 

City of Nehalem 

City of Rockaway Beach 

City of Tillamook 

City of Wheeler 

Cloverdale Wtr 

Garibaldi Rural Fire Department

Garibaldi RFPD Local Option
Garibaldi Urban Renewal District 

N Co Recreation District 

N Lincoln Fire & Rescue District #1 

Neah-Kah-Nie School District #56 

Neah-Kah-Nie Water District 

Nedonna RFPD 

Neh Bay Health Dist Gen 

Neh Bay Hlth Dist B & C 

Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue 

Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency 

Neskowin Sanitary 

Neskowin Water District 

Nestucca RFPD 

Nestucca Valley School District 

#101 Netarts - Oceanside RFPD 

Netarts Water 

NOSD B & C 

NOSD General 

NW Regional ESD 

29 

30 



TILLAMOOK COUNTY  
Tax Distribution
Remittance Advice

Date Type Participant's Name  Amount 
3/13/2026 1 City of Bay City 25,198.38         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Garibaldi 22,879.51         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Manzanita 11,729.37         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Nehalem 2,512.31            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Rockaway Beach 21,763.36         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Tillamook 32,323.88         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 City of Wheeler 8,131.40            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Garibaldi Rural Fire Department 2,857.63            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Garibaldi Urban Renewal District 7,898.14            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 N Co Recreation District 63,333.38         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 N Lincoln Fire & Rescue District #1 2,974.88            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Neah-Kah-Nie School District #56 568,298.42       February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Neah-Kah-Nie Water District 6,746.26            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue 66,494.22         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency 22,300.67         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Neskowin Sanitary 7,193.85            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Neskowin Water District 6,717.37            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Nestucca RFPD 93,327.65         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Nestucca Valley School District #101 415,886.18       February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Netarts - Oceanside RFPD 39,822.79         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 NW Regional ESD 39,839.96         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 OR Dept of Forestry/Forest Land Protection 15,204.39         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 OR Dept of Forestry/State Fire Patrol 7,853.29            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Pacific City Joint Water & Sanitary 15,665.52         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Port of Nehalem 7,584.83            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Port of Tillamook Bay  2,906.83            February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 TC ECD-911 49,026.78         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Tillamook Bay Community College 116,615.45       February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Tillamook County Public Transit District 52,073.69         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Tillamook Fire District 40,544.23         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Tillamook School District #9 495,274.10       February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Tillamook Urban Renewal District 29,225.44         February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 1 Willamina School District #63J 1,195.41            February 2026 Tax Distribution

Distributed by Check
3/13/2026 Beaver Wtr 0.00 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Cloverdale Wtr 1,093.16 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Nedonna RFPD 1,780.38 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Neh Bay Health Dist Gen 2,065.54 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Neh Bay Hlth Dist B & C 23,738.87 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 NOSD B & C 37,245.54 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 NOSD General 1,064.69 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Port of Garibaldi 12,670.88 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Till Bay Habitat & Estuary 1,590.97 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Till Soil & Water 15,622.90 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Trask Drainage Dist 0.00 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Twin Rocks Sanitary 0.00 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Watseco-Barview Water 0.00 February 2026 Tax Distribution
3/13/2026 Wilson River Water 0.00 February 2026 Tax Distribution

Special Notation or Description



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

       

900 Beaver Wtr February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

800 City of Bay City February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 24,296.88 60.29 -                        19.54 24,376.71
24-25 533.15 533.15
23-24 192.64 192.64
22-23 81.60 81.60
21-22 14.28 14.28
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 25,118.55 60.29 0.00 0.00 19.54 25,198.38



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

801 City of Garibaldi February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 22,052.38 54.72 -                        17.94 22,125.04
24-25 489.50 489.50
23-24 177.30 177.30
22-23 69.44 69.44
21-22 18.23 18.23
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 22,806.85 54.72 0.00 0.00 17.94 22,879.51



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

802 City of Manzanita February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 11,296.76 28.03 -                        9.12 11,333.91
24-25 248.87 248.87
23-24 88.72 88.72
22-23 49.14 49.14
21-22 8.73 8.73
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00

04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 11,692.22 28.03 0.00 0.00 9.12 11,729.37



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

803 City of Nehalem February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 2,417.19 5.99 -                        1.97 2,425.15
24-25 53.81 53.81
23-24 19.92 19.92
22-23 11.38 11.38
21-22 2.05 2.05
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 2,504.35 5.99 0.00 0.00 1.97 2,512.31



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

804 City of Rockaway Beach February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 20,955.64 52.00 -                        16.95 21,024.59
24-25 462.47 462.47
23-24 165.51 165.51
22-23 93.98 93.98
21-22 16.81 16.81
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 21,694.41 52.00 0.00 0.00 16.95 21,763.36



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

805 City of Tillamook February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 31,125.46 77.24 -                        24.93 31,227.63
24-25 680.05 680.05
23-24 245.72 245.72
22-23 144.89 144.89
21-22 25.59 25.59
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 32,221.71 77.24 0.00 0.00 24.93 32,323.88



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

806 City of Wheeler February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 7,820.64 19.40 -                        6.47 7,846.51
24-25 176.49 176.49
23-24 64.20 64.20
22-23 37.34 37.34
21-22 6.86 6.86
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 8,105.53 19.40 0.00 0.00 6.47 8,131.40



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

901 Cloverdale Wtr February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 1,052.33 2.61 -                        0.84 1,055.78
24-25 23.13 23.13
23-24 8.45 8.45
22-23 4.92 4.92
21-22 0.88 0.88
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 1,089.71 2.61 0.00 0.00 0.84 1,093.16



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

831 Garibaldi Rural Fire Department February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 2,708.48 6.72 -                        2.19 2,717.39
24-25 59.77 59.77
23-24 65.94 65.94
22-23 12.34 12.34
21-22 2.19 2.19
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 2,848.72 6.72 0.00 0.00 2.19 2,857.63



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

840 Garibaldi RFPD Local Option February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 5,627.40 13.96 -                        4.55 5,645.91
24-25 124.18 124.18
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 5,751.58 13.96 0.00 0.00 4.55 5,770.09



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

988 Garibaldi Urban Renewal District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 7,649.67 18.98 -                        5.16 7,673.81
24-25 140.88 140.88
23-24 50.68 50.68
22-23 27.82 27.82
21-22 4.95 4.95
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 7,874.00 18.98 0.00 0.00 5.16 7,898.14



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

980 N Co Recreation District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 61,073.46 151.56 -                        47.28 61,272.30
24-25 1,289.93 1,289.93
23-24 461.97 461.97
22-23 261.84 261.84
21-22 47.34 47.34
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 63,134.54 151.56 0.00 0.00 47.28 63,333.38



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

837 N Lincoln Fire & Rescue District #1 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 2,865.81 7.11 -                        2.29 2,875.21
24-25 62.71 62.71
23-24 22.38 22.38
22-23 12.66 12.66
21-22 1.92 1.92
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 2,965.48 7.11 0.00 0.00 2.29 2,974.88



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

708 Neah-Kah-Nie School District #56 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber County School HERT TOTAL

25-26 548,044.24 1,360.04 -                        0.00 423.79 549,828.07
24-25 11,560.20 11,560.20
23-24 4,136.85 4,136.85
22-23 2,352.76 2,352.76
21-22 420.54 420.54
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 566,514.59 1,360.04 0.00 0.00 423.79 568,298.42



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

908 Neah-Kah-Nie Water District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 6,496.30 16.12 -                        5.24 6,517.66
24-25 143.11 143.11
23-24 51.16 51.16
22-23 29.11 29.11
21-22 5.22 5.22
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 6,724.90 16.12 0.00 0.00 5.24 6,746.26



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

832 Nedonna RFPD February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 1,717.35 4.26 -                        1.37 1,722.98
24-25 37.51 37.51
23-24 13.22 13.22
22-23 5.65 5.65
21-22 1.02 1.02
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 1,774.75 4.26 0.00 0.00 1.37 1,780.38



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

982 Neh Bay Health Dist Gen February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 1,988.81 4.93 -                        1.61 1,995.35
24-25 43.92 43.92
23-24 15.84 15.84
22-23 8.85 8.85
21-22 1.58 1.58
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.0004 05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 2,059.00 4.93 0.00 0.00 1.61 2,065.54



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

983 Neh Bay Hlth Dist B & C February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 22,970.44 57.00 -                        18.78 23,046.22
24-25 512.32 512.32
23-24 180.33 180.33
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00

04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 23,663.09 57.00 0.00 0.00 18.78 23,738.87



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

833 Nehalem Bay Fire & Rescue February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 64,032.51 158.90 -                        51.77 64,243.18
24-25 1,412.30 1,412.30
23-24 504.42 504.42
22-23 283.69 283.69
21-22 50.63 50.63
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 66,283.55 158.90 0.00 0.00 51.77 66,494.22



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

959 Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 21,472.23 53.28 -                        17.40 21,542.91
24-25 474.81 474.81
23-24 170.11 170.11
22-23 95.83 95.83
21-22 17.01 17.01
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00

04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 22,229.99 53.28 0.00 0.00 17.40 22,300.67



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

954 Neskowin Sanitary February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 6,932.19 17.20 -                        5.48 6,954.87
24-25 149.63 149.63
23-24 53.31 53.31
22-23 30.56 30.56
21-22 5.48 5.48
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 7,171.17 17.20 0.00 0.00 5.48 7,193.85



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

909 Neskowin Water District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 6,437.22 15.97 -                        5.20 6,458.39
24-25 142.00 142.00
23-24 69.32 69.32
22-23 40.31 40.31
21-22 7.35 7.35
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 6,696.20 15.97 0.00 0.00 5.20 6,717.37



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

838 Nestucca RFPD February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 89,870.06 223.02 -                        72.62 90,165.70
24-25 1,981.09 1,981.09
23-24 707.56 707.56
22-23 401.97 401.97
21-22 71.33 71.33
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 93,032.01 223.02 0.00 0.00 72.62 93,327.65



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

701 Nestucca Valley School District #101 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber County School HERT TOTAL

25-26 400,547.88 994.01 -                        0.00 322.00 401,863.89
24-25 8,783.78 8,783.78
23-24 3,146.81 3,146.81
22-23 1,775.39 1,775.39
21-22 316.31 316.31
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 414,570.17 994.01 0.00 0.00 322.00 415,886.18



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

834 Netarts - Oceanside RFPD February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 38,346.55 95.16 -                        31.03 38,472.74
24-25 846.51 846.51
23-24 301.31 301.31
22-23 171.53 171.53
21-22 30.70 30.70
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 39,696.60 95.16 0.00 0.00 31.03 39,822.79



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

911 Netarts Water February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

956 NOSD B & C February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 35,813.34 88.87 -                        29.39 35,931.60
24-25 801.91 801.91
23-24 300.05 300.05
22-23 178.50 178.50
21-22 33.48 33.48
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00

06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 37,127.28 88.87 0.00 0.00 29.39 37,245.54



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

955 NOSD General February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 995.61 2.47 -                        1.51 999.59
24-25 41.35 41.35
23-24 14.83 14.83
22-23 7.42 7.42
21-22 1.50 1.50
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 1,060.71 2.47 0.00 0.00 1.51 1,064.69



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

725 NW Regional ESD February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 38,356.63 95.18 -                        31.12 38,482.93
24-25 849.10 849.10
23-24 304.01 304.01
22-23 173.16 173.16
21-22 30.76 30.76
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 39,713.66 95.18 0.00 0.00 31.12 39,839.96



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

907 Oceanside Water District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

524 OR Dept of Forestry/Forest Land Protection February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 14,539.02 36.08 -                        14.48 14,589.58
24-25 395.00 395.00
23-24 133.99 133.99
22-23 74.13 74.13
21-22 11.69 11.69
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 15,153.83 36.08 0.00 0.00 14.48 15,204.39



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

839 OR Dept of Forestry/State Fire Patrol February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 7,599.32 18.85 -                        5.19 7,623.36
24-25 141.64 141.64
23-24 52.17 52.17
22-23 30.48 30.48
21-22 5.64 5.64
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 7,829.25 18.85 0.00 0.00 5.19 7,853.29



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

912 Pacific City Joint Water & Sanitary February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

962 Pacific City Joint Water & Sanitary B&C February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 15,065.05 37.38 -                        12.45 15,114.88
24-25 339.70 339.70
23-24 124.81 124.81
22-23 72.08 72.08
21-22 14.05 14.05
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 15,615.69 37.38 0.00 0.00 12.45 15,665.52



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

820 Port of Garibaldi February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 12,199.03 30.27 -                        9.89 12,239.19
24-25 269.92 269.92
23-24 96.81 96.81
22-23 55.15 55.15
21-22 9.81 9.81
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 12,630.72 30.27 0.00 0.00 9.89 12,670.88



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

821 Port of Nehalem February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 7,303.85 18.12 -                        5.90 7,327.87
24-25 161.11 161.11
23-24 57.48 57.48
22-23 32.55 32.55
21-22 5.82 5.82
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 7,560.81 18.12 0.00 0.00 5.90 7,584.83



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

822 Port of Tillamook Bay  February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 2,797.91 6.94 -                        2.28 2,807.13
24-25 62.27 62.27
23-24 22.37 22.37
22-23 12.80 12.80
21-22 2.26 2.26
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 2,897.61 6.94 0.00 0.00 2.28 2,906.83



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

985 TC ECD-911 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 47,201.27 117.13 -                        38.30 47,356.70
24-25 1,044.91 1,044.91
23-24 374.15 374.15
22-23 213.14 213.14
21-22 37.88 37.88
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 48,871.35 117.13 0.00 0.00 38.30 49,026.78



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

987 Till Bay Habitat & Estuary February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 1,530.98 3.79 -                        1.31 1,536.08
24-25 35.80 35.80
23-24 11.56 11.56
22-23 6.40 6.40
21-22 1.13 1.13
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 1,585.87 3.79 0.00 0.00 1.31 1,590.97



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

984 Till Soil & Water February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 15,041.19 37.32 -                        12.20 15,090.71
24-25 332.98 332.98
23-24 119.22 119.22
22-23 67.92 67.92
21-22 12.07 12.07
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 15,573.38 37.32 0.00 0.00 12.20 15,622.90



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

720 Tillamook Bay Community College February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 112,343.23 278.79 -                        90.32 112,712.34
24-25 2,463.99 2,463.99
23-24 907.96 907.96
22-23 453.18 453.18
21-22 77.98 77.98
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 116,246.34 278.79 0.00 0.00 90.32 116,615.45



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

986 Tillamook County Public Transit District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE:
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 50,134.75 124.41 -                        40.68 50,299.84
24-25 1,109.84 1,109.84
23-24 397.39 397.39
22-23 226.38 226.38
21-22 40.24 40.24
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 51,908.60 124.41 0.00 0.00 40.68 52,073.69



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

836 Tillamook Fire District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 39,018.89 96.83 -                        31.94 39,147.66
24-25 871.26 871.26
23-24 313.83 313.83
22-23 179.81 179.81
21-22 31.67 31.67
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 40,415.46 96.83 0.00 0.00 31.94 40,544.23



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

704 Tillamook School District #9 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber County School HERT TOTAL

25-26 418,009.58 1,037.54 -                        0.00 341.10 419,388.22
24-25 9,304.64 9,304.64
23-24 3,343.50 3,343.50
22-23 1,914.33 1,914.33
21-22 338.58 338.58
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 432,910.63 1,037.54 0.00 0.00 341.10 434,289.27



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

705 Tillamook School District #9 B&C February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 1,319.76 1,319.76
23-24 473.58 473.58
22-23 259.53 259.53
21-22 47.18 47.18
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 2,100.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.05



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

706 Tillamook School District #9 B&C 25 February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 58,693.29 145.46 -                        46.03 58,884.78
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 58,693.29 145.46 0.00 0.00 46.03 58,884.78



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

989 Tillamook Urban Renewal District February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 28,163.49 69.89 -                        21.95 28,255.33
24-25 598.93 598.93
23-24 222.01 222.01
22-23 127.50 127.50
21-22 21.67 21.67
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 29,133.60 69.89 0.00 0.00 21.95 29,225.44



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

867 Trask Drainage Dist February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

965 Twin Rocks Sanitary February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

913 Twin Rocks Water February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

915 Watseco-Barview Water February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

726 Willamette ESD February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber County School HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00
24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00
03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

709 Willamina School District #63J February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber County School HERT TOTAL

25-26 1,152.41 2.85 -                        0.00 0.86 1,156.12
24-25 23.73 23.73
23-24 9.24 9.24
22-23 5.38 5.38
21-22 0.94 0.94
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00
17-18 0.00 0.00
16-17 0.00 0.00
15-16 0.00 0.00
14-15 0.00 0.00
13-14 0.00 0.00
12-13 0.00 0.00
11-12 0.00 0.00
10-11 0.00 0.00
09-10 0.00 0.00
08-09 0.00 0.00
07-08 0.00 0.00
06-07 0.00 0.00
05-06 0.00 0.00
04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00
Total 1,191.70 2.85 0.00 0.00 0.86 1,195.41



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

916 Wilson River Water February 2026 Tax Distribution DATE: 13-Mar-26
Tax year Taxes Interest State Timber HERT TOTAL

25-26 0.00 0.00 -                        0.00 0.00

24-25 0.00 0.00
23-24 0.00 0.00
22-23 0.00 0.00
21-22 0.00 0.00
20-21 0.00 0.00
19-20 0.00 0.00
18-19 0.00 0.00

17-18 0.00 0.00

16-17 0.00 0.00

15-16 0.00 0.00

14-15 0.00 0.00

13-14 0.00 0.00

12-13 0.00 0.00

11-12 0.00 0.00

10-11 0.00 0.00

09-10 0.00 0.00

08-09 0.00 0.00

07-08 0.00 0.00

06-07 0.00 0.00

05-06 0.00 0.00

04-05 0.00 0.00

03-04 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



         
  

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
Tax Distribution Detail

TAXES INT St Timber Cty Schools HERT TOTAL
$2,396,443.50 $5,746.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,852.42 2,404,042.59    

sb = 0 -3.92 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 -$3.92
sb = 0 (3.92)               
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